
WH E R E A S , t h e 8 o a r d 
specific holidays with 
County employees, 

RESOLUTION NO. 93-88 

of Mason County 
the bargaining 

Commissioners has 
units representing 

negotiated 
the Mason 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following days are 
designated as the approved hoi idays for Mason County employees in 
1989 and the Mason County Courthouse offices wi I I be closed on these 
dates. 

New Year's Day 
Martin Luther King Day 
Lincoln's Birthday 
Washington's Birthday 
Memoria I Day 
.July Fourth 
Labor Day 
Veterans' Day 
Thanksgiving Day 
Day after Thanksgiving 
Christmas 

"',-

Monday - January 2 
Monday - January 16 
Monday - February 13 
Monday - February 20 
Monday - May 29 
Tuesday - July 4 
Monday - September 4 
Friday- November 10 
Thursday - November 23 
Friday- November 24 
Monday - December 25 

DATED this 15th day of November, 1988. 

ATTEST: 

~£2 CD~ 
Clerk of the Board 

x c: F i I e 
AI I County Departments 
Accounting Dept (2) 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

~~k~ 
Commissioner McGee 


